
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 7th *•=>

day of June 1902.'

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the )

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited . . .

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

398142

366180

284755

308713

283872

349122

184970

270496

276195

58917

Under £5.

865359

771683

698839

765934

655914

764723

189655

271473

605533

85927

Total.

1263501

1137863

983594

1074647

939786

1113845

374625

541969

881728

144844

Average Amountof Coinheldduring
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

943981

984288

568746

789366

726651

731117

321064

403211

625536

89558

Silver.

108286

99498

129625

73738

59586

109329

21474

25004

118969

16153

Total.

1052267

1083786

698371

863104

786237

840446

342538

428215

744505

105711
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

nav« held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 19th. day of June 1902. H. GORE, Assistant-Registrar of Bank Returns.


