AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 7th day of June 1902.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	398142	865359	1263501	943981	108286	1052267
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	366180	771683	1137863	984288	99498	1083786
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	284755	698839	983594	568746	129625	698371
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	308713	765934	1074647	789366	73738	863104
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	283872	655914	939786	726651	59586	786237
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	34912 <b>2</b>	764723	1113845	731117	109329	840446
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	184970	189655	374625	321064	21474	342538
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	270496	271473	541969	403211	25004	428215
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	276195	605533	881728	625536	118969	744505
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	58917	85927	144844	89558	16153	105711

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.